Non-cash assumption of mortgage  $  23.0  $  —

Non-cash purchase of investment securities  $  —  $  13.8

14

World Wrestling Entertainment, Inc.

Supplemental Information – Schedule of Adjustments

(In millions, except per share data; Unaudited)

   Three Months Ended

  December 31,

  2016  2015

As

Reported
As

Reported
Loss on

Abandonment
As

Adjusted

Operating income (loss)  $  13.9   $  (1.5)  $  7.1   $  5.6

Investment, interest and other income, net   (1.1)   (1.1)   —   (1.1)

Income (loss) before taxes   12.8   (2.6)   7.1   4.5

Provision for (benefit from) income taxes   4.8   (1.4)   2.5   1.1

Net income (loss)  $  8.0   $  (1.2)  $  4.6   $  3.4

Earnings (loss) per share - diluted  $  0.10   $  (0.02)  $  0.06   $  0.04

Reconciliation of Operating income to OIBDA

Operating income (loss)  $  13.9   $  (1.5)  $  7.1   $  5.6

Depreciation & amortization   6.6   5.5   —   5.5

OIBDA  $  20.5   $  4.0   $  7.1   $  11.1

   Year Ended

  December 31,

  2016  2015

As

Reported
As

Reported
Loss on

Abandonment
As

Adjusted

Operating income  $  55.7   $  38.8   $  7.1   $  45.9

Investment, interest and other income, net   (2.5)   (2.6)   —   (2.6)

Income before taxes   53.2   36.2   7.1   43.3

Provision for income taxes   19.4   12.1   2.5   14.6

Net income  $  33.8   $  24.1   $  4.6   $  28.7

Earnings per share - diluted  $  0.44   $  0.32   $  0.06   $  0.38

Reconciliation of Operating income to OIBDA

Operating income  $  55.7   $  38.8   $  7.1   $  45.9

Depreciation & amortization   24.4   22.8   —   22.8

OIBDA  $  80.1   $  61.6   $  7.1   $  68.7

Non-GAAP Measures:

We define OIBDA as operating income before depreciation and amortization, excluding feature film and television production amortization and

related impairments. OIBDA is a non-GAAP financial measure and may be different than similarly-titled non-GAAP financial measures used by

other companies. A limitation of OIBDA is that it excludes depreciation and amortization, which represents the periodic charge for certain fixed

assets and intangible assets used in generating revenues for the Company's business. OIBDA should not be regarded as an alternative to operating